# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7133323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE DATE ERROR ON THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 058653 Frame 0510. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT SIGNATURE DATE OF ASSIGNOR IS 7/16/2021.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FOMS, INC.	07/16/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TORREY PINES LOGIC, INC.	
Street Address:	10505 ROSELLE STREET	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62446301
PCT Number:	US2018013664

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)499-5758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (480) 912-8698
Email: della@allianceip.com
Correspondent Name: ALLIANCE IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 20 E. THOMAS RD., SUITE 2200, PMB 96

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53686-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DELLA L. GONZALES
SIGNATURE:	/Della L. Gonzales/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=56386-0004 2022-1-21 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=56386-0004 2022-1-21 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=56386-0004 2022-1-21 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507086487 REEL: 058802 FRAME: 0681

source=56386-0004 2022-1-21 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058802 FRAME: 0682

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMI SSI ON TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSI GNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
FC	DMS, INC.	01/16/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TORREY PINES LOGIC, INC
Street Address:	10505 ROSELLE STREET, #100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/ Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62446301
PCT Number:	US2018013664

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)499-5758 Phone: (480) 912-8698 Email: della@allianceip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALLIANCE IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 20 E. THOMAS RD., SUITE 2200, PMB 96

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53686-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DELLA L. GONZALES
Signature:	/Della L. Gonzales/
Date:	01/13/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=56386-0004 Assignment - FOMS TO TPL# page1.tif source=56386-0004 Assignment - FOMS TO TPL# page2.tif

**PATENT** 

Assignment

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS I D:** PAT7121186 **Receipt Date:** 01/13/2022

PATENT

 $file: ///Dl/...WO) / 53686 - 0004WO\% 202022 - 1 - 13\% 20 Assignment\% 20 - \% 20 FOMS\% 20 TO\% 20 TPL / 530 \\ \textbf{REEL: 058802 FRAME: 0684: 8:42:03 PM]} \\ \textbf{PRAME: 0684: 8:42:03 PM]} \\ \textbf{PR$ 

# ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is between:

## FOMS, Inc. (Assignor)

a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 3525 Del Mar Heights Rd., #236, San Diego, CA, 92130 USA, and

## Torrey Pines Logic, Inc. (Assignee)

a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 10505 Roselle Street, #100, San Diego, California, 92121 USA.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **Assignee** and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the applications listed below:

Attorney Docket.	Application Serial No.	Date Filed	Country
3667-0003-P	62/446,301	January 13, 2017	United States
3667-0003WO	PCT/US2018/013664	January 12, 2018	PCT
3667-0003CN	201880018409.2	January 12, 2018	China
3667-0003EP	18739048.9	January 12, 2018	EP
36667-0003US	16/477,872	January 12, 2018	United States

and in and to said application and all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s).

1

PATENT REEL: 058802 FRAME: 0685

AGREED to by Assignor as of the Date of the Si	gnature Below:	
Assignor: FOMS, Inc. Signatur	e: Ella Volly	
	Printed Name: Ella Volfson	
	Title: President, FOMS, Inc.	
	Date:July 16, 2021	
ACCEPTED by Assignee as of the Date of the Signature Below:		
Assignee: Torrey Pines Logic, Inc.  Signature:		
	Printed Name: Leo Volfson	
	Title: President, Torrey Pines Logic, Inc.	
	Date: July 16, 2021	

**RECORDED: 01/21/2022**